AGENDA

The East Haven Board of Finance will hold a Regular Meeting on Wednesday May 19, 2021, to

commence at 7:00 P.M. via ZOOM, in order to transact the following:
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Roll Call

Read and Approve Regular Meeting Minutes from April 21, 2021.

Old Business
New Business
Public Comment
Police Services

To:  01-332-0350 Prof. Devel. Training
01-332-0350 Prof. Devel. Training

From: 01-332-0110 Regular Salaries
(11-332-0330 Business/Travel

Civil Service
To:  01-115-0610 Advertising

From: 01-115-0115 Wages
Town Clerk
To:  01-109-0615 Printing

From: 01-109-0657 Data Proc.

$17,200.00
$ 6.938.00
$24,138.00
$17,200.00
$ 6.938.00
$24,138.00
$ 4,000.00

$ 4,000.00

$1,700.00

$1,700.00

Suspense List Fiscal Year 2020-2021: Refer to the Town Council
Total Amount being put into the Suspense Tax Book is $55,697.31.

list are the accounts going into suspense:

2018-02 Personal Property Closed/Unable to locate

2018-03 Motor Vehicle Deceased
2018-03 Motor Vehicle Unable to locate
2018-04 Motor Vehicle-Sup Unable to locate

Adjournment

Susan Mauro, Board of Finance Clerk

$35,771.54
$ 42219
$13,872.30

$ 5.631.28

$55,697.31

The following



