AGENDA

The East Haven Board of Finance will hold a Regular Meeting on Wednesday May 19, 2021, to commence at 7:00 P.M. via ZOOM, in order to transact the following:

- I. Roll Call
- II. Read and Approve Regular Meeting Minutes from April 21, 2021.
- III. Old Business
- IV. New Business
- V. Public Comment
- VI. Police Services

	To:	01-332-0350 Prof. Devel. Training 01-332-0350 Prof. Devel. Training	\$17,200.00 <u>\$ 6,938.00</u> \$24,138.00
	From:	01-332-0110 Regular Salaries 01-332-0330 Business/Travel	\$17,200.00 <u>\$ 6,938.00</u> \$24,138.00
VII.	Civil Serv	rice	Ψ24,130.00
	To:	01-115-0610 Advertising	\$ 4,000.00
	From:	01-115-0115 Wages	\$ 4,000.00

VIII. Town Clerk

To:	01-109-0615 Printing	\$1,700.00
From	n: 01-109-0657 Data Proc.	\$1,700,00

IX. Suspense List Fiscal Year 2020-2021: Refer to the Town Council Total Amount being put into the Suspense Tax Book is \$55,697.31. The following list are the accounts going into suspense:



2018-02 Personal Property	Closed/Unable to locate	\$35,771.54
0010 00 37		\$ 422.19
2018-03 Motor Vehicle		\$13,872.30
2018-04 Motor Vehicle-Sup		\$ 5,631.28
		\$55,697.31

X. Adjournment

Susan Mauro, Board of Finance Clerk